# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0189R Version: (	)	Name:	Informational Hearing - Athletic Trainers in Baltimore City Schools	
Туре:	City Council Resolution		Status:	Adopted	
File created:	9/18/2023		In control:	Education Workforce and Youth	
On agenda:			Final action:	11/20/2023	
Enactment date:			Enactment #:		
Title:	Informational Hearing - Athletic Trainers in Baltimore City Schools For the purpose of inviting representatives from the Baltimore City Public School System, the Board of School Commissioners, and the Office of the Comptroller to brief the City Council on the reported shortage of athletic trainers in Baltimore City Schools, including a discussion of progress on the settlement agreement reached in 2022 to hire additional athletic trainers to prevent injury to student athletes at City schools.				
Sponsors:	Robert Stokes, Sr.				
Indexes:	Athletic, Baltimore City Public School System, Informational Hearing, Training				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 23-0189R~1st Reader, 2. 23-0189R Office of the Comptroller, 3. 23-0189R~2nd Reader, 4. Final Synopsis 23-0189R, 5. XX Hearing Notes 23-189R 11_16_23				

Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
0	Baltimore City Council	Adopted	
0	Education Workforce and Youth	Recommended Favorably	
0	Education Workforce and Youth	Recommended Favorably	Pass
0	Education Workforce and Youth	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Baltimore City Public School System	
0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Office of the Comptroller	
0	Baltimore City Council	Assigned	
0	Baltimore City Council	Introduced	
	0 0 0 0 0 0	<ul> <li>Baltimore City Council</li> <li>Education Workforce and Youth</li> <li>Education Workforce and Youth</li> <li>Education Workforce and Youth</li> <li>Baltimore City Council</li> <li>Baltimore City Council</li> <li>Baltimore City Council</li> </ul>	0Baltimore City CouncilAdopted0Education Workforce and YouthRecommended Favorably0Education Workforce and YouthRecommended Favorably0Education Workforce and YouthScheduled for a Public Hearing0Baltimore City CouncilRefer to Baltimore City Public School System0Baltimore City CouncilRefer to Office of the Comptroller0Baltimore City CouncilAssigned

\* **Warning:** This is an unofficial, introductory copy of the bill. The official copy considered by the City Council is the first reader copy.

R

## Introductory\*

## City of Baltimore Council Bill (Resolution)

Introduced by: Councilmember Stokes

A Resolution Entitled

A Council Resolution concerning

#### File #: 23-0189R, Version: 0

### Informational Hearing - Athletic Trainers in Baltimore City Schools

For the purpose of inviting representatives from the Baltimore City Public School System, the Board of School Commissioners, and the Office of the Comptroller to brief the City Council on the reported shortage of athletic trainers in Baltimore City Schools, including a discussion of progress on the settlement agreement reached in 2022 to hire additional athletic trainers to prevent injury to student athletes at City schools.

**Now, therefore, be it resolved by the City Council of Baltimore**, That the City Council invites representatives from the Baltimore City Public School System, the Board of School Commissioners, and the Office of the Comptroller to brief the City Council on the reported shortage of athletic trainers in Baltimore City Schools, including a discussion of progress on the settlement agreement reached in 2022 to hire additional athletic trainers to prevent injury to student athletes at City schools.

And be it further resolved, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to the Chief Executive Officer of the Baltimore City Public School System, the Chair of the Board of School Commissioners, the Office of the Comptroller, and the Mayor's Legislative Liaison to the City Council.